

### Republic of the Philippines

Province of Davao del Norte Gevernment Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

#### **PURCHASE ORDER**

Supplier : PALMER ASIA INC. P.O. Number: 2022062482 Address: COMONAL BUHANGIN DAVAO CITY PhilGEPS Registration No. : 200105531350559406 Date: May 26, 2022 Tel./Fax No. : 082-238-3151 P.R. No.: 2022031967 Registration Certificate: SEC Procurement mode: Competitive Bidding Req. Office: Provincial Disaster Risk Reduction Management Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditons contained herein: Date of Delivery: Payment Term : ON ACCOUNT Delivery Term: 90 Calendar Days Place of Delivery: PGSO Warehouse I.N. Quantity/Unit Unit Cost Item **Amount** 1 1.00 unit BRAND NEW MOBILE KITCHEN 4,989,999.00 4,989,999.00 CAB AND CHASSIS: Engine: 4 Cylinder, Turbo Intercooler, DOHC, Common Rail Direct Injection, Blue Power Diesel Engine Bore & Stroke: 95.4 x 104.9 Displacement: 2,999cc Max. Output: 91 (124)/2,600rpm Tire: 7.50 X 16 X 12PR BODY: With customized aluminum body With side swing out door siding With swing out door rear INCLUSIONS: One (1) Stainless Sink Two (2) High Cap Fire Burner Two (2) LPG Tank with 8-meter hose One (1) Exhaust Fan One (1) Mini Freezer With Kitchen Cabinet With Platform With Public Address System One (1) lot vehicle markings One (1) unit Generator set (gasoline engine) FOR USE OF PDRRMD/PSWDO - PROVISION OF MEAL/HOT MEALS DURING FLOODING AND DISASTER RESPONSE & RELIEF **OPERATION** In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed. I hereby conform that NOTICE TO DELIVER shall be served to the PLACE OF DELIVERY stated herein three (3) days before the actual delivery of the item/s covered by this Purchase Order. Conforme: Very truly yours, By the Authority of the Governor: Rose Rojas Cherry

NOTE: This is an important paper and will cause great inconvenience if lost. Claim for payment from the Provincial Treasurer supported by this form to be attached to the voucher.

ENGR. JOSIE JEAN'R. RABANOZ, CE, MPA, ENP

Provingial Administrator

ALEJANDRO R. OMILA JR.

(Signature over printed name)

(Date)

06-23-2022

**EDWIN I. JUBAHIB** 

Governor



# Republic of the Philippines

Province of Davao del Norte
Covernment Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

### **PURCHASE ORDER**

Supplier : PALMER ASIA INC.  Address : COMONAL BUHANGIN DAVAO CITY		P.O. Number: 2022062482 0202206248292DD3E558	
PhilGEPS Registration No.: 200105531350559406  Tel./Fax No.: 082-238-3151  Registration Certificate: SEC		Date: May 26, 2022 P.R. No.: 2022031967 Procurement mode: Competitive Bidding	
Req. Office : Provincial Disaster Risk Reduction Management			
Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditions contained herein:			
Date of Delivery : Payment Term : ON ACCOUNT  Place of Delivery : PGSO Warehouse		Delivery Term: 90 Calendar Days	
I.N. Quantity/Unit	Item	Unit Cost	Amount
	With Various kitchen urtensils		
Inclusions: Tint, Floor Matting, EWS Device, Stickers & Logo, Tool Box with complete basic tools			
Delivery Period: 90 to 120 calendar days upon receipt of Notice of Award.			
Remarks: TERMS & CONDITIONS:  1. Bidder must have an LTO accreditation  2. Bidder must have Service Facility including Service Mobile capability  3. Bidder must have Complete Service Facility within Region XI.  4. Warranty One (1) year or 50,000km mileage, Standard sets of Tools, Logo Marking  5. Price Inclusive of 3yrs LTO Registration and GSIS Comprehensive Insurance			
Green Procurement Terms and Conditions			
VECHICLES  1. The suppliers shall ensure that the vehicle meets the EURO IV Standard.  2. The supplier shall provide a guarantee for the vehicle for a period of at least 3 years or 100,000 km, whichever comes first.  3. The suppliers shall demonstrate guarantee for the availability of parts for the specific vehicle model for at least 7 years from the time production of the particular model ceases.			
Additional Requirements:			
<ol> <li>Bid Price shall include GSIS Registration (Comprehensive), Early Warning Device and Tool Box with basic tools.</li> <li>All newly purchase/brand new vehicles shall have 3 years free registration and shall be registered at the LTO Regional Office, Davao City by the Supplier.</li> </ol>			
FOR USE OF PDRRMD/PSWDO - PROVISION OF MEAL/HOT MEALS DURING FLOODING AND DISASTER RESPONSE & RELIEF OPERATION			
In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed.			
I hereby conform that NOTICE TO DELIVER shall be served to the PLACE OF DELIVERY stated herein three (3) days before the actual delivery of the item/s covered by this Purchase Order.			
Conforme:  (Signal	Very trul  By the Authority of the  ture over printed name)  CO-23-2012  (Date)  Very trul  By the Authority of the  ENGR. JOSIE JEAN R. RAB  Provincial Adm	NOZ, CE, MPA, EnP Go	I. JUBAHIB overnor
NOTE: This is an important paper and will cause great inconvenience if lost. Claim for payment from the Provincial Treasurer supported by this form to be attached to the voucher.			
ALEJANDRO R. OMILA JR.			

Thursday, June 2, 2022



## Province of Davao del Norte

Province of Davao del Norte

Svernment Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

PURCHASE ORDER Supplier: PALMER ASIA INC. Address: COMONAL BUHANGIN DAVAO CITY O202206248292DD3E558 PhilGEPS Registration No. : 200105531350559406 Date: May 26, 2022 Tel./Fax No.: 082-238-3151 P.R. No.: 2022031967 Registration Certificate: SEC Procurement mode: Competitive Bidding Req. Office: Provincial Disaster Risk Reduction Management Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditons contained herein: Date of Delivery: Payment Term : ON ACCOUNT Delivery Term: 90 Calendar Days Place of Delivery: PGSO Warehouse I.N. Quantity/Unit Item **Unit Cost** Amount 6. In case when Suppliers will purchase the vehicles outside Region XI, the latter shall execute an Affidavit of Undertaking stating therein that Suppliers are still liable and obliged to settle for whatever problems/penalties that may arise after the 3-year registration. Suppliers are likewise responsible to endorse the license plate number to the Provincial General Services Office (PGSO) 7. The Supplier shall be responsible to secure an authorization from LTO for Temporary Plate Number of Vehicles and to assist the PGSO in the processing of the renewal of vehicle at LTO, Tagum City, if vehicles will be purchased outside Region XI. 8. The Supplier shall indicate in the Certificate of Registration the registered owner's name of vehicles as "Provincial Government of Davao del Norte" 9.) The Supplier must affix the Provincial Government of Davao del Norte logo both sides of the vehicle (Refer to Requisitioning Party upon quotation for verification). The award is based on Abstract No. 0520222382 created on May 06, 2022 and resolved on May 26, 2022 under Quotation No. 20222340B opened on May 05, 2022 FOR USE OF PDRRMD/PSWDO - PROVISION OF MEAL/HOT MEALS DURING FLOODING AND DISASTER RESPONSE & RELIEF **OPERATION** Grand Total Amount in Words: FOUR MILLION NINE HUNDRED EIGHTY-NINE **GRAND TOTAL:** ₱ 4,989,999.00 THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED NINETY-NINE AND XX In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed. I hereby conform that NOTICE TO DELIVER shall be served to the PLACE OF DELIVERY stated herein three (3) days before the actual delivery of the item/s covered by this Purchase Order.

NOTE: This is an important paper and will cause great inconvenience if lost. Claim for payment from the Provincial Treasurer supported by this form to be attached to the voucher.

Very truly yours,

Provincial Administrator

R. RABANOZ, CE, MPA, Enp

By the Authority of the Governor:

nalli-

ALEJANDRO R. OMILA JR.

Conforme:

Cherry

For Rojas

De-23-2012

(Signature\over printed name)

(Date)

**EDWIN I. JUBAHIB** 

Governor